

IA NO. GA/4/2020  
IN CS/78/2018  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF:  
INDIAMART INTERMESH LTD.  
VERSUS  
ANKIT & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK  
Date: 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:  
Mr. Surojit Dasgupta, Adv.

The Court: On the prayer of the learned advocate for the plaintiff, GA 4 of 2020 in CS 78 of 2018 is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh on the self-same cause of action.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)