

OD-12

ORDER SHEET  
IA NO. GA/6/2021  
In CS/78/2018  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED  
Vs  
ANKIT & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 30<sup>TH</sup> September, 2021.

Appearance :  
Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Edulji, Adv.  
Ms. A. Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. D. Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Grewala, Adv.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Adv.

The Court : By an order dated 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2020, the petitioner was given leave to amend the plaint and add Youtube as a party. However, Youtube as submitted by learned Counsel appearing for the Youtube has not been added as a party. The petitioner is hence given liberty to take necessary steps in that regard.

List this matter on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 as prayed for. Steps may be taken in the meantime.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

