

OC 6

IA NO. GA/6/2021
IN CS/78/2018
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED
Vs
ANKIT & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 14th February, 2022.

[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:
Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.
Ms. Mhiswarya Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Debraj Dutta, Adv.

The Court: Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that he has received the affidavit in opposition only yesterday. Accordingly, he is praying for time to file his reply. Accordingly, affidavit in opposition to be filed within two weeks from date.

It is to be further noted that amendments are required to be carried out since the matter has been transferred to the Commercial Division. Leave is granted to the plaintiff to carry out the same within two weeks from date.

Liberty to mention after completion of the affidavits.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)