

ODC-4

ORDER SHEET

CS/78/2018
IA NO: GA/6/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED
-VS-
ANKIT & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : July 11, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.
Ms. Samira Grewal, Adv.
... for the defendant no. 27

The Court: None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendant no.27 is present and submits that in view of the order passed by this Court, the matter has been transferred to the Commercial Division but the plaintiff had not taken any steps for issuance of summons upon the defendants. Counsel for the defendant no.27 further submits that the defendant no.27 has also not received the writ of summons.

In view of the above, for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 26th July, 2022.

The plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps in the meantime.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS