

OC-11

ORDER SHEET
CS/78/2018
IA NO: GA/6/2021
GA/7/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED
VS
ANKIT & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 19TH SEPTEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. S.K. Bajoria, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Edulji, Adv.
Ms. Samira Grewal, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 27

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiff and Counsel for the defendant
No. 27 are present.

The order dated 26th July, 2022 this Court is directed the plaintiff
to take appropriate steps for issuance of Writ of Summons upon the
defendant No. 27 within two weeks.

Counsel for the plaintiff in terms of the order dated 26th July, 2022
has taken appropriate steps but there is a note from the learned Master of
this Court that as the suit is filed in the year 2018 which is more than three
years old and as such there is no specific order from this Court for issuance
of Writ of Summons upon defendant No. 27.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application being GA No. 7 of 2022 praying for leave to effect service of writ of summons upon the defendant No. 27.

Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to serve the copy of the application to the Counsel for the defendant No. 27 in course of today.

Let the matter appear on 21st September, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)