

OD-86

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/78/2018
IA NO: GA/6/2021, GA/7/2022

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED
VS
ANKIT & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 26th September, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. S. K. Bajoria, Adv.

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.
Ms. S. Grewal, Adv.

The Court: This is an application for issuance of a Writ of Summons on the added defendant no. 27.

It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that by an order dated 5th August, 2021, the defendant no.27 was added as a party defendant to this suit. Subsequently, by an order dated 26th July, 2022, the plaintiff was directed to take appropriate steps for issuance of the Writ of Summons on the defendant no.27.

Hence this application.

I have considered the averments made in this application. I am satisfied that for reasons beyond their control, the plaintiff was unable to cause issuance of a Writ of Summons on the defendant no.27.

In view of the aforesaid, GA/7/2022 stands allowed.

There shall be an order in terms of prayers (a) to (c) of the Master's
Summons.

With the aforesaid directions, GA/7/2022 stands disposed of.

Let the suit appear in the monthly list of November, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

D. Ghosh