

ODC-3

CS/78/2018
IA NO: GA/6/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED
VS
ANKIT & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 7th November, 2022

Appearance:
Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bajoria, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.
Ms. S. Grewal, Adv.
...for defendant no. 27.

The Court : Mr. Bose Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the defendant no. 27 seeks an opportunity to file an Affidavit in Opposition. This matter has been pending since long. Let Affidavit in Opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply, if any, one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear in the Monthly List of December 2022.

It is made clear that the aforesaid directions are peremptory in nature.

The Department is directed to produce the records of GA 6 of 2021 on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.