

OCD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/78/2018
IA NO: GA/6/2021

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED
VS
ANKIT & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 22nd March, 2023

Appearance:
Mr. S. K. Bajoria, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Utpa, Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Edulji, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 27

The Court:-

IA NO: GA/6/2021

It is submitted on behalf of the applicant that they are no longer interested in proceeding with this application.

The respondents are represented and do not object to such submissions.

In view of the submissions made on behalf of the applicant, GA/6/2021 stands dismissed as infructuous.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

CS/78/2018

In view of the fact that the suit has been pending for a long time. The plaintiff is directed to take instructions as to whether any purpose would be served in keeping this suit pending.

Let this suit appear on 29th March, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag