

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/78/2018

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED  
Vs  
ANKIT & ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR  
Date : 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

The Court:- This is an application for extension of time to lodge the Writ of Summons.

It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that notwithstanding having taken diligent steps in the suit, they were unable to issue the Writ of Summons for reasons beyond their control.

I have considered the averments in this application and I think sufficient and cogent reasons have been given as to why the plaintiff was unable to lodge the Writ of Summons.

In view of the aforesaid, there shall be an order in terms of prayers (a) to (d) of the Master's Summons.

With the aforesaid directions, GA/8/2023 stands disposed of.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)