

OD-10

ORDER SHEET

CS/78/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED

-VS-

ANKIT & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 8, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. S.K. Bajoria, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.

Ms. Roustavi Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Soumili Chowdhury, Adv.

... for the defendant no. 27

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff and the defendant no.27 are present.

The Deputy Sheriff of this Court has submitted the report wherein it reveals that the postal authorities have returned the Speed Post articles on the ground that the address provided in the Speed Post articles is insufficient. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for a day's time and prays leave to go through the report of the Deputy Sheriff and for taking appropriate steps.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, leave is granted to the counsel for the plaintiff to go through the report submitted by the Deputy Sheriff dated 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 and to take appropriate steps.

Let the matter appear on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS