

ORDER SHEET

CS/78/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED
-VS-
ANKIT & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 17, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. S. K. Bajoria, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Pradeep Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Samik Sarkar, Adv.
...for the defendant no.11

Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Phirize Edulji, Adv.
Ms. R. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Soumili Choudhury, Adv.
...for the defendant no.27

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff, defendant no.11 and defendant no. 27 are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for a week time due to his personal difficulties.

Counsel for the defendant no.11 is granted leave to file Vakalatnama subject to verification by the department within a week from date.

Let the matter appear on 30th August, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)