

OCD-7

ORDER SHEET

CS/78/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED

-VS-

ANKIT & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : October 5, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. S.K. Bajoria, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Ray, Adv.
... for the defendant no.3

Mr. Pradeep Pandey, Adv.
... for the defendant no.11

Ms. A. Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. P. Sah, Adv.
Mr. A. Kar, Adv.
... for the defendant no.21

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.
Mr. Roustavi Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Dutta, Adv.
... for the defendant no. 27

The Court: Mr. S.K. Bajoria, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.3. Mr. Pradeep Pandey, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.11. Ms. A. Choudhury, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.21 and Mr. Phiroze Edulji, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.27.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in terms of the order passed by this Court, the plaintiff has already taken appropriate steps in compliance

of the provisions of the Commercial Courts Act. The plaintiff has also lodged fresh writ of summons for issuance upon the defendants.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned for four weeks.

Let the matter appear on 6th December, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS