

OCD-10

ORDER SHEET

CS/78/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

[Commercial Division]

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED  
-VS-  
ANKIT & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : December 6, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. A. Chowdhury, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kheer, Adv.  
...for the defendant no. 21

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.  
Ms. R. Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Soumili Choudhury, Adv.  
...for the defendant no.27

The Court: None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant  
no.27.

Ms. A. Chowdhury, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant  
no.21.

Counsel for the defendant no.21 submits that though the writ of  
summons was received but some of the documents is either not legible or it is  
not annexed with the plaint.

Counsel for the defendant no.21 is directed to communicate the same to the learned counsel for the plaintiff for supply of the legible copy and the documents which are not available to the plaintiff.

Let the matter appear on 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)