

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA-COM/9/2024

In

CS/78/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED

-VS-

ANKIT & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 7, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. S.K. Bajoria, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Ray, Adv.

... for the defendant no.3

Ms. A. Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. P. Sah, Adv.

... for the defendant no.21

Mr. Neel Mason, Adv.

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.

Mr. Roustavi Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Soumili Choudhury, Adv.

... for the defendant no. 27

The Court: Mr. S.K. Bajoria, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.3. Ms. A. Choudhury, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.21 and Mr. Neel Mason, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.27.

The defendant no.21 has filed an application for vacating / variation of the interim order passed by this Court.

As per the prayer made by the learned counsel for the defendant no.21, let the matter appear tomorrow i.e. on 8th February, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS