

OCD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

CS-COM/111/2024
[OLD NO CS/78/2018]

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED
VS
ANKIT & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 5th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kher, Adv.
Ms. A. Choudhury, Adv.
...for the defendant no.21

Mr. Neel Mayan, Adv.
Mr. Phroze Edulji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Vardhaman, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for the defendant no.27

Mr. Udit Tewari, Adv.

The Court:- It is submitted by the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff that an application is forthcoming for addition of party; on this ground an accommodation is sought for. Accommodation is allowed. The matter will appear in the list on 10th January, 2025. Certified copy, if applied for, by any of the Counsels, should be handed over subject to the rules without delay by the Department.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)