

OCD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/10/2025
[OLD NO. CS/78/2018]
In CS-COM/111/2024

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED
Vs
ANKIT & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 6th February, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. S. K. Bajoria, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ajeyaa Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 21

Mr. Neel Mason, Adv.
Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.
Mr. Udit Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Deb Das, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 27

The Court:- GA-COM/10/2025 is disposed of as withdrawn as it contains certain technical defects. So far as addition of parties is concerned, the petitioner shall file separate application accordingly. The parties cannot be added by way of amendment of plaint. Liberty is given to file appropriate application. So far as substituted service is concerned, the petitioner shall file a separate application for the same.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)