

OCD- 12

**In The High Court at Calcutta  
Commercial Division  
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/11/2026  
[OLD NO CS/78/2018]  
In CS-COM/111/2024**

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED  
Vs  
ANKIT & ORS

**BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY  
Date : February 18, 2026.**

Appearance:  
Mr. S. K. Bajoria, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff.

Ms. Ajeyaa Chowdhury, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.  
...for the defendant no. 20

Mr. Vatsalya Vishal, Adv.(v.c.)  
..for the defendant no. 26

The Court: This is an application for addition of party filed by the plaintiff. Mr. S.K. Bajoria, learned advocate appears for the plaintiff. Mr. Vatsalya Vishal, learned advocate appears for the defendant no. 26.

Ms. Ajeya Chowdhury, learned advocate appearing for the defendant no. 20 prays for an accommodation in the matter for today as she could not contact her client. She shall take instructions and come back on the next date.

The matter shall appear under the heading **“New Motions”** on **March 23, 2026.**

Learned counsel appearing for the defendant no. 26 submits that they have no objection if the application is allowed.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**

Arsad