

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/11/2026
[OLD NO CS/78/2018]
In CS-COM/111/2024**

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED
Vs
ANKIT & ORS

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : March 23, 2026.**

Appearance:

Mr. S. K. Bajoria, Adv.
...for the plaintiff/petitioner

Ms. Ajeyaa Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
Mr. Kanishka, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 20

Mr. Udit Tiwari, Adv.
...defendant No. 26

The Court : This is an application for addition of party in the plaint.

The defendants are served.

Affidavit of service is already on record.

Ms. Ajeyaa Chowdhury, learned Advocate appears for the defendant No. 20. She submits that if the addition is allowed, defendant No. 20 has no objection, as she has received instruction from her client.

The last order dated **February 18, 2026** shows that the defendant No. 26 has also no objection if the party is added.

Mr. Udit Tiwari, learned Advocate (V/C) appears for the defendant
No. 26.

The plaintiff shall serve a copy of the application upon the proposed
added party and file affidavit of service on the next day.

The matter shall appear under the heading “**New Motion**” on **April
27, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Sbghosh